A (D581-40

10/489644

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) 3.15.04 102814	EET Attorney Docket No. 2797-1-002	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter BUSS; Michael Reginald DALTON; Riccardo Angelo Leo GATTO; and James Dominic BUOB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes IX1 No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name Other: Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sentek Ptv Ltd Address: 77 Magill Road Stepney, 5069, South Australia Australia Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:DAVID_A, JACKSON Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON 411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 03/18/2004 SNAJARRO 00000142 10483644 03 FE: 8021 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary for overages or underpayments only 8. Deposit account number: 11-1153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a David A. Jackson, Reg. No. 26,742		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket: 2797-1-002

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Peter BUSS of	3 BWE	CRE SCENT	J Cow	ORDE
e12	5072			
Michael Reginald	DALTON of	30 Thenen	y Avenue	e, Ingle Farm
South Aus	tralia, 500	is		
Riccardo Angelo l	Leo GATTO of _	93A	coomsa	ROAD,
ALLG	WB7 GARDEN	5, 5A, 3009		
James Dominic BU	JOB of	O A H;'11	street	
M	itcham	5.A.	5062	

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO Sentek Pty Ltd, HAVING A PLACE OF BUSINESS AT 77 Magill Road, Stepney, 5069, South Australia, Australia, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SOIL PROBE INSERTION ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD OF USE" which application was:

- (a) executed by the undersigned on February 25, 2004
- (b) filed on _____ and assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or contributions of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

PATENT REEL: 015670 FRAME: 0415

Attorney Docket: 2797-1-002

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE	B:	INVENTOR	S:
2	5/02/04	<u> </u>	2 75
	, , ,	Signature: I	Peter Buss
	25/02/04	M. Oatto	^^
	, ,	Signature: N	Michael Reginald DALTON
2	29-2-04		<i>t</i> :
		Signature: I	Riccardo Angelo Leo GATTO
_ 2	5/2/2004	(12)	ent of
Signature: James Dominic BUOB			
WITN	IESSES:		
1.	Amando Fairwea	ther	A J Fairveather Signature
	Full Name		Signature
2.	Amanda Fairwea	the	A.J. Direathe
	Full Name		Signature
3.	Amanda Fairwe	ather	A.J. Fairwealler
	Full Name		Signature
4.	Amanda Fairweathe	≥ ,	A. J. Javeratter

Full Name

RECORDED: 03/15/2004

Signature